Attorney Docket: WAS 0582 A

	9-2003
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DaimlerChrysler AG	Name: Wacker-Chemie GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Munich Country: Germany Zip: 81737
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
Execution Date: August 22, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): 5,976,239, issued 11-2-1999
Additional numbers attached? YesXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William G. Conger	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h))
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	X Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-123	8. Deposit Account Number:
11/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000171 5976239	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
01 FC:8021 40.00 QP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William G. Conger	November 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

UR A 964/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **DaimlerChrysler AG** having an address of Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany do hereby assign, sell and set over to **Wacker-Chemie GmbH**, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PIGMENT WITH COLOR DEPENDENT ON VIEWING ANGLE, METHOD OF MAKING AND USE OF SAME

for which United States Letter Patent No. 5,976,239 issued on November 2, 1999, and all rights to any reexamination thereof and to reissue applications based thereon.

And Daimler Chrysler hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

DaimlerChrysler AG

Date: August, 22nd, 2003

Namel Bogert

Dr. Stiickrad

Title:

By:

Authorized Managers

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0482

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned notary public, hereby certify that DaimlerChrysler AG ist a Corporation organized under the laws of FRG, having ist registered office at Epplestrasse 225, D-70567 Stuttgart, FRG, and that Mr. Valentin Bogert, born 25.06.1956, and Mr. Dr. Björn Stückrad, born 13.03.1966 both residing Wilhelm-Runge-Strasse 11,89081 Ulm, both personally known to me, who signed the documents, are authorized to sign documents for patent matters on behalf of DaimlerChrysler AG.

Dated this 11 th day of September 2003

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0483